

Probate No. 14 of 2024

Present: **Priyabrata Datta**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 03 Dated: 17.01.2025

Today is fixed for filing fresh requisites and awaiting S/R & A/D.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. appears today by filing fresh Vokatnama and files a petition praying for time to file W/O on the ground as stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 17.04.2025 for filing W/O by the O.P.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.