

Probate No. 14 of 2024

Present: **Priyabrata Datta**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 04 Dated: 17.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/O by O.P.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. does not file W/O even after the lapse of statutory period.

O.P. is directed to files show cause as to why the instant case shall not be ex-parte for not filing W/O within statutory period.

Fix **23.05.2025** for filing show cause by O.P.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge
Purba Medinipur