

Probate Suit-14 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-005591-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 06, dated 23.07.2025

Today is fixed for filling show cause by O.P.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. is absent without taking any step.

No show cause filed in respect of O.P.

Neither the O.P. nor his Ld. Advocate turns up till 3:35 P.M.

Hence, the case is **proceed *ex parte* against the O.P.**

Fix 19.09.2025 for *ex parte* hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.