

Title Appeal-14 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-000155-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 07, dated 19.09.2025

Today is fixed for *ex parte* hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 15.12.2025 for *ex parte* hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.