

Probate-14 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-00155-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 08, dated 15.12.2025

Today is fixed for *ex parte* hearing.

Petitioner files a verified petition praying for taken off the case record from the P. Board on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner also files draft copy of publication.

Let it be kept with the record.

Sheristadar is directed to check and issue the same in the meantime.

Fix 04.02.2026 for filling copy of publication.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.