

**Proate Suit-14 of 2024**

**C.N.R No.** WBEM01-000155-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,  
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

**Order No. 09, dated 04.02.2026**

Today is fixed for filling copy of publication publication.

Petitioner files hazira along with newspaper namely, "Protidin" dated 16.01.2026 showing publication of notice.

Let it be kept with the record.

It appears that the notice has duly been published in the aforesaid newspaper on 16.01.2026, and it shows correct publication of notice.

The publication of notice is accepted.

30 days have not expired from the date of publication of notice in the newspaper.

Fix 09.03.2026 for appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.