

**Probate Suit-14 of 2024**

**C.N.R No.** WBEM01-000155-2024

**Present: Shib Shankar Ghosh,  
District Judge-in-charge,  
Purba Medinipur**

**Order No. 10, dated 09.03.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance.

No step is taken by either of the parties.

In view of resolution of the Local Bar Associations dated 07.03.2026, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 10.04.2026 for appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge, in-charge  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge, in-charge  
Purba Medinipur.